PUBLIC NOTICE
HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

New Jersey Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (NJ SNAP)

Notice of NJ SNAP Income Eligibility, Deduction and Benefit Allotment Standards

Take notice that, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 10:87-12, the Department of Human Services
announces that the following NJ SNAP income eligibility, deductions and benefit allotment standards
shall be utilized in the NJ SNAP for the period October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013. Please
note that changes have occurred only in Tables I, I1I, IV and V; however, for your information and

guidance, the Department is also providing Table Il. This change became effective October 1, 2012.

Table |
Income Deductions

Household Size

Standard Deduction 1-3 $149
(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(a)) 4 $160
5 $187

6 ormore $214

Shelter Deduction $469
(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(b))

Heating Cooling Standard Utility Allowance $443
(HCSUA)
(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(c))



Table !
Maximum SNAP Benefit Allotments (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.2) Remains unchanged
Household Size Maximum Benefit Allotment

$200
$367
$526
$668
$793
$952
$1,052
$1,202
Each Additional Member +$150
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Table 111
(100% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Net Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.3)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$931

$1,261
$1,591
$1,921
$2,251
$2,581
$2,911
$3,241
Each Additional Member +$330
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Table IV
(130% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.4)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$1,211
$1,640
$2,069
$2,498
$2,927
$3,356
$3,785
$4,214
Each Additional Member +$429
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Table V
(185% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-2.36)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$1,723
$2,333
$2,944
$3,554
$4,165
$4,775
$5,386

8 $5,996
Each Additional Member +$611
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