PUBLIC NOTICE

HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

New Jersey Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (NJ SNAP)

Notice of NJ SNAP Income Eligibility, Deduction and Benefit Allotment Standards

Take notice that, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 10:87-12, the Department of Human Services announces that the following NJ SNAP income eligibility, deductions and benefit allotment standards shall be utilized in the NJ SNAP for the period October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013. Please note that changes have occurred only in Tables I, III, IV and V; however, for your information and guidance, the Department is also providing Table II. This change became effective October 1, 2012.

Table I

Income Deductions

	Household Siz	ze
Standard Deduction (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(a))	1-3 4 5 6 or more	\$149 \$160 \$187 \$214
Shelter Deduction (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(b))		\$469
Heating Cooling Standard Utility Allowance (HCSUA) (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(c))		\$443

Table II

Maximum SNAP Benefit Allotments (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.2) Remains unchanged

Household Size	Maximum Benefit Allotment
1	\$200
2	\$367
3	\$526
4	\$668
5	\$793
6	\$952
7	\$1,052
8	\$1,202
Each Additional Member	+\$150

Table III

(100% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Net Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.3)

Household Size	Maximum Allowable Inc
1	\$931
2	\$1,261
3	\$1,591
4	\$1,921
5	\$2,251
6	\$2,581
7	\$2,911
8	\$3,241
Each Additional Member	+\$330

<u>Table IV</u>
(130% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.4)

Household Size	Maximum Allowable Income
1	\$1,211
2	\$1,640
3	\$2,069
4	\$2,498
5	\$2,927
6	\$3,356
7	\$3,785
8	\$4,214
Each Additional Member	+\$429

<u>Table V</u>
(185% of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-2.36)

Household Size	Maximum Allowable Income
1	\$1,723
2	\$2,333
3	\$2,944
4	\$3,554
5	\$4,165
6	\$4,775
7	\$5,386
8	\$5,996
Each Additional Member	+\$611

 $S: \label{local-constraints} S: \label{local-constraints} WORKING2 \label{local-constraints} Miguel \label{local-constraints} In the constraint of the constraints of the constraints$